

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCrl.M.P.No.1880/2004 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5761/2003(From the judgment and order dated 09/09/2002 in CRLA.95/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KANNUPAIYAN @ NAGAMMLAI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(For recalling the order 15/12/2003)
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHAFor Petitioner (s) Mr. PR. Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, the order dated 15th December, 2003 is recalled.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master