

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2004

KANNUPAIYAN @ NAGAMMLAI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office has reported that the respondent has refused to accept the notice stating

that he would receive it only through his higher officials. We direct service of notice on

the standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master