

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.692 OF 2004

KANNUPAIYAN @ NAGAMMLAI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e

As prayed, three months' time is granted to comply with Offic

Report dated 3rd January, 2006.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]

Court Master